Sub: Payment of Tuition Fees - Academic year 2013-14

The following category of students of BE/BTech and ME/M.Tech/MCA are advised to pay the tuition fees for the academic year 2013-14 as per details given below.

U G ,Second Year

Particulars	Thro' Govt	Ist Graduat	Thro' Mgmt	Thro' NRI	Spl Training
AE,EC,EE,CH,MEC	45,000	25,000	70,000	50,000	
BIO,CVL,CSE,IT	40,000	. 20,000	70,000	50,000	
MARINE	40,000	20,000	70,000	50,000	60,000

U G, Third & Final Year

Particulars	Thro' Govt	Ist Graduat	Thro' Mgmt	Thro' NRI	Spl Training
AE,EC,EE,CH,ME,CS,IT	40,000	20,000	62,500	50,000	
BIO,CIV	32,500	12,500	62,500	50,000	
MARINE	40,000	20,000	62,500	50,000	60,000

POST GRADUATE (ME / MTECH / MCA)

Particulars	- 1	Tuition Fees
ME / M.Tech - Regular - (II year)		50,000
ME - Part Time - (II & III year)		35,000
MCA - (II & III year)		30,000

TRANSPORT FEES Rs.25,000/- FOR ALL STUDENTS EXCEPT THOSE WHO ARE <u>RESIDENT</u> OF SRIPERUMBUDUR AND NON BUS AREAS. PROOF TO BE ESTABLISHED THROUGH <u>TRANSPORT CONVENOR</u> LATEST BY 10.05.2013.

Students will be exempted from Transport fee , if a car parking fee is paid - Separate circular will be issued in this regard.

MODE OF PAYMENT: CASH PAYMENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AT THE COLLEGE OFFICE.

Students can pay the fees by means of **DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS TRANSFER** to Indian Bank, SVCE Extn Counter in favour of

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - FEES A/C payable at SRIPERUMBUDUR / CHENNAI (for Tuition Fees)

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - OTHER CHARGES A/C payable at SRIPERUMBUDUR / CHENNAI (for Marine Training charges & NRI fees)

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - TRANSPORT A/C payable at SRIPERUMBUDUR / CHENNAI (for Transport fees)

THOSE WHO WISH TO MAKE PAYMENT THROUGH RTGS / NEFT SHOULD MENTION STUDENT'S NAME, UNIVERSITY REGISTER NUMBER IN THE PAY IN SLIP & THEY SHOULD PRODUCE THE COUNTER FOIL TO ACCOUNTS SECTION WITHOUT FAIL.

RTGS/NEFT DETAILS ARE AVAILABLE IN FEES CHALLAN.

PAYMENT DATES FOR STUDENTS FROM VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS (*Except Bank Holidays)

UG / PG	With out fine		With fine of Rs. 1000/-		
of	From	to	from	То	
ECE / CHE	08.04.2013	10.04.2013	12.04.2013		
CSE / MAR	12.04.2013	17.04.2013	18.04.2013		
IT / BIO	18.04.2013	22.04.2013	23.04.2013	10.05.2013	
EEE / MCA	23.04.2013	26.04.2013	27.04.2013	10.05.2015	
ME / AE / CE	27.04.2013	30.04.2013	01.05.2013		

PENALTY

In case the student does not pay the above fees within the last date as mentioned above, his / her name shall be deleted from the rolls. For re-admission, a penalty of Rs. 3000/-shall be collected.

Principal

Copy to : Admn A2 & A3 / Indian Bank / Transport / Web / file / Notice Boards